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@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
£y €y By
b fa

No Accidents Service Personal
Reported History Vehicle

| il |
$5,870 Retail Value

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2007 VOLVO sS40 2.41 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: YV1MS382372267418

SEDAN 4 DR

2 4L 15 F DOHC 20V x 21 Service history records

GASOLINE

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE )
2ema 3 Previous owners

a Personal vehicle
@ Last owned in Michigan

T3 117,724 Last reported odometer reading
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/23/24 at
11:59:35 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

[HICELY x| Ownership History

- ) Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2006 2016 2023
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 years 7 yrs. 9 mo. 2 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Penngg!\c/)anla, See Details Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 8,197/yr
Last reported odometer reading 74,000 117,724
EINGEN x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

HINAELY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
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Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues vy NO ISsues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Volvo dealer for any Blgpl?ﬁ:::clils Elgpl(?)(:f:cllls ngpl(?)?feaéls
open recalls.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[INGAEIN x| Detailed History
Owner 1 " Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal VehiC|e
Purchased: 2006 € than the industry average of 15,000 8,197 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
=3
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/05/2006 Volvo Cars of North Vehicle manufactured
America, LLC Barents blue metallic exterior
Beige/quartz interior
07/18/2006 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Belgium and imported to
Baltimore, MD
08/28/2006 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in
Pittsburgh, PA
11/29/2006 Volvo Motors Vehicle sold by dealer in Pittsburgh,
PA
11/29/2006 15 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/30/2006 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA
Title #63998668SHO01

08/29/2007 3,707 Inspection Station
09/02/2008 9,558 Inspection Station
07/15/2009 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pittsburgh, PA

Title #63998668SH01

09/01/2009 15,569 Inspection Station

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Exempt from emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection
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07/12/2010

08/30/2010 22,900
07/06/2011

09/26/2011

10/25/2011 32,913

07/05/2012

06/05/2013

06/25/2013

06/26/2013 48,963
07/16/2013

06/26/2014

07/31/2014 62,406

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #63998668SHO01

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #63998668SHO01

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #63998668SHO01

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #63998668SH01

Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Pittsburgh, PA

4.6/5.0
16 Verified Reviews

National Tire & Battery
Pittsburgh, PA
412-561-2214
ntb.com

4.4/5.0
60 Verified Reviews
@ 41 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #6399866801 SH

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsburgh, PA

Title #6399866801 SH

Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/YV1MS382372267418

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Light bulb(s) replaced
Brakes serviced
Brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection
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02/27/2015

07/18/2015 71,026

07/18/2015
12/01/2015 73,878

12/11/2015

01/06/2016 73,972

01/18/2016 73,995

50f10

Monro Auto Service &

Tire Centers

Pittsburgh, PA
46/5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Monro Auto Service &

Tire Centers

Pittsburgh, PA
46/5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Inspection Station

Day West Liberty Subaru
Pittsburgh, PA
412-343-1600
dayauto.com

4.5/5.0
40 Verified Reviews

Day West Liberty Subaru
Pittsburgh, PA
412-343-1600
dayauto.com

4.5/5.0
40 Verified Reviews

; %Q)
Day Chevrolet
Monroeville, PA

412-351-3400
dayauto.com

4.8/5.0
54 Verified Reviews

Auto Auction

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/YV1MS382372267418

Vehicle serviced

% Tires rotated

Brakes checked

Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced
Alignment checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Light bulb(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brakes serviced

Emissions inspection performed

Emissions or safety inspection

performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Vehicle serviced

% Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle sold
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Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

6 of 10

01/19/2016 Montrose Ford Lincoln Vehicle offered for sale
Mercury
Alliance, OH
330-823-1128
montroseautogroup.com

48/5.0

39 Verified Reviews

01/21/2016 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

02/15/2016 lllinois Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

02/16/2016 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Akron, OH was in inventory
Title #6701826731

02/23/2016 Montrose Westside Auto Vehicle serviced

02/26/2016 74,000

Owner 2

Purchased: 2016

Date Mileage

02/29/2016 74,084

Campus Cleveland
Cleveland, OH
216-351-9999

westsideautomotivegrou

p.com

4.5/5.0

271 Verified Reviews
Customer
' 4,012 Favorites

Ohio
Inspection Station

Source

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Akron, OH
Title #6701830881

Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Tune-up performed

Engine checked
Drivability/performance checked
A/C and heating system checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
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03/31/2016 75,309

04/21/2016

04/21/2016 75,984

06/09/2016 77,527

09/21/2016

09/30/2016

10/17/2016 80,098

Drennen Services

Ravenna, OH

330-297-1297

volvoshopinc.com
5.0/5.0

11 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

Drennen Services

Ravenna, OH

330-297-1297

volvoshopinc.com
5.0/5.0

11 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

Rivers' Garage & Body
Shop

Ravenna, OH
330-296-5525

Drennen Services

Ravenna, OH

330-297-1297

volvoshopinc.com
5.0/5.0

11 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

Akron Auto Clinic

Akron, OH

330-434-9740

akronautoclinic.org
45/5.0

22 Verified Reviews

' 33 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Akron, OH

Title #6701830881

Wooster Chrysler Jeep

Dodge Ram

Wooster, OH

330-345-8700

woosterdodgejeep.com
47/5.0

90 Verified Reviews

@ 80 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/YV1MS382372267418

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Front license plate bracket installed/
replaced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brake pads replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Interior cleaned
Steering/suspension checked
Alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

® Brakes checked
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04/18/2018

04/23/2018

06/21/2018

10/30/2018

10/05/2019

01/10/2020

08/02/2021
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89,873

93,406

102,216

103,978

107,426

Drennen Services

Ravenna, OH

330-297-1297

volvoshopinc.com
5.0/5.0

11 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Akron, OH

Title #7707592134

Illinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL

Title #181726971640

Warren's Shell Service

Evanston, IL

847-475-7797

warrensshellservice.com
49/5.0

56 Verified Reviews

@ 17 customer Favorites

Lube Stop
Akron, OH
330-865-5823
46/5.0
121 Verified Reviews
@ 85 Customer Favorites

Millennium
Transmission & Auto
Care
Akron, OH
330-400-2499
millenniumtrans.biz/

4.7 /5.0
62 Verified Reviews
@ 284 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/YV1MS382372267418

Vehicle serviced
Engine replaced

Title issued or updated

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle serviced

Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

% Transmission checked

Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection
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08/24/2021

12/22/2021 110,648

04/26/2022 112,000

08/05/2023 117,724

Owner 3

Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage

12/05/2023

12/06/2023

9 0of 10

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Garrison, NY

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Cortlandt Manor, NY
914-734-4080
vioc.com
45/5.0
156 Verified Reviews
' 249 Customer Favorites

Take 5 Oil Change, LLC

Columbus, OH

614-488-2093

take5oilchange.com
4.6 /5.0

58 Verified Reviews

@ 46 Customer Favorites

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Columbus, OH
614-261-0790
vioc.com
46/5.0
152 Verified Reviews
' 358 Customer Favorites

Source

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Title #M10019435821

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/YV1MS382372267418

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
% 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
% 0Oil and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
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02/13/2024 Option 1 Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Portage, Ml ®  Drivability/performance checked
269-888-2230 Exhaust system checked

optionTautoservice.com

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EINGIEN x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/23/24 11:59:35 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 VOLVO S40
vehicle (VIN: YV1MS382372267418), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/23/24 at 12:59 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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